
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. E-7261 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES AND 

NUMARC US, INC. 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to Agreement No. E-7261 is made and entered into by 
and between the CITY OF LOS ANGELES, a municipal corporation ("City"), acting by and 
through its Board of Harbor Commissioners ("Board"), and NUMARC US, INC. 
("Consultant") as follows: 

1. Section 3 is amended to read: 

"3. TERM OF AGREEMENT 

The term of this Agreement shall be a period of three years from the 
date of execution of this Agreement by the Executive Director." 

2. Section 5(B) is amended to read: 

"B. The maximum amount payable under this Agreement, including 
reimbursable expenses (see Exhibit B), shall be One Hundred Eighty 
Thousand Dollars ($180,000)." 

Except as amended herein, all remaining terms and conditions of 
Agreement No. E-7261 shall remain in full force and effect. 

Subject to the provisions of Charter Section 245, the effective date of this 
Amendment shall be the date of its execution by Executive Director upon authorization of 
the Board. Consultant is aware that the City Council, pursuant to Charter Section 245 of 
the City of Los Angeles, has the right to review this Amendment. Accordingly, in no event 
shall this Amendment become effective until after the expiration of the fifth Council 
meeting day after Board action, or the date of City Council's approval of the Amendment. 

/I II I 

II II I 

II II I 

Transmittal 1



IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment 
to Agreement No. E-7261 on the date to the left of their signatures. 

THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES, by its 
Board of Harbor Commissioners 
By signing below, I attest that I have no personal, 
financial, beneficial, or familial interest in this 
Agreement. 

Dated: ----- 
By _ 

EUGENE D. SEROKA 
Executive Director 

Attest ------------ AMBER M. KLESGES 
Boa rd Secretary 

Dated: 5-1-25 

NUMARC US, INC. 

~~~~ 
(Print/type name and title) 

By:------------- 

(Print/type name and title) 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY 

_____ _:_...:......a,~~=-- ,2025 
0, City Attorney 

Steven Y. Otera, General Counse 

By-i..~~V4--W--~...:......!...=..::..J~~i;::+.... 
Heather M. Mccloskey, Depu 

Rev: 01/05/24 

2 



Date: April 29, 2025 
Contractor/Vendor Name: NUMARC US, INC 

Account# 
Division# 

544160 Project# ------ 
40110 Task# 

60000037 

Budget FY: Amount: 
2024-25 $75,000 

2025-26 $75,000 

2026-27 $30,000 

TOTAL: $180,000 

For Acct/Budget Div. Use Only 

Verified By: 

Digitally signed by Erin 

E · Q'M II O'Malley rJn a ey Date: 20250505 
09:42:48 -07'00' 

Verified Funds Available: 

Digitally signed by Frank 
Liu 
Date: 2025.05.05 
14:21:06 -07'00' 

Date Approved: 
5/5/25 


